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| Chicsgo, Do [, 20 f5—
To the President and Member of the City Council: |

Your Commirtee on Finance. having had under consideration an order authorizing the
payment of various small dlaims against the City of Chicago. ’

having had the same under advisement, .begs leave to report and recommend that Your Honorable
Body pass the proposed order transmitted herewith. -

This recommendation was concurred in by (a viva voce vote of the)
member of the committee (with dissenting vote(s)).







ORDERED, That the City Comptroller is authorized and directed to pay the following
named claimants the respective amounts set opposite their names, said amount to be paid in full
and final settlement of each claim on the date and location by type of claim as follows:



Journal Report for City Council GL Claims

City Of Chicago

Last Name First Name Address City State - Zip Code DOL Total Paid Payee Location of Accident
ABBOUD AMER 206 AMBRIANCE DR. BURR RIDGE IL 60527 03/09/2008 $135.18  Claimant 300 N. WACKER DR.
ANDERSON CATONIA 946 E. 85TH STREET CHICAGO IL 60619 07/05/2011 $118.39  Claimant 10000 S COTTAGE GROVE
ANGELENA STANLEY R. 917 £ 78TH STREET UNIT 302 £E CHICAGO L 60613 04/05/2009 $101.43  Claimant 1120 E 76 TH STREET
ARABA MOURIE 9604 S. GREEN CHICAGO IL 60643 04/02/2009 $310.00  Claimant E 95TH AND STONY
Abernathy Aprile 820 S. Oakley Chicago L 60612 03/18/2008 $456.50 Claimant 6100 S Woodlawn

Airhart Adam 4535 N. Ashland Avenue Chicago IL 60640 12/28/2008 $118.00  Claimant 5452 N Ashland Avenue
Antunez Alfredo 2014 W 18th Place Chicago IL 60608 03/22/2009 $92.50 Claimant S 47th street and Kedzie
BAER WILLIAM 8711 BERKLEY COURT ORLAND PARK  IL 60462 05/14/2010 $82.36  Claimant n lake shore dr.

BALL RICHARD 7845 S. COLFAX AVE. CHICAGO L 60649 01/07/2012 $307.46  Claimant 7059 S STONY ISLAND
BARNES ELLIS 4835 W IOWA ST. CHICAGO IL 60651 05/27/2009 $311.50  Claimant W AUSTIN BLVD

BIEN DAWN E. 3119 N. HOYNE CHICAGO L 60618 01/30/2008 $101.25  Claimant BELMONT AND WESTERN
BILOTTA PHILIP 77375 S MILLARD AVE CHICAGO IL 60655 08/23/2009 $155.60  Claimant 111 S WASHTENAW
BLECK CHARLES D 55 N. Harbor Drive #4912 CHICAGO IL 60601 11/10/2008 7$1,84250  Claimant 4420 N PAULINA ST.
BOSTON VIOLET 1516 EAST 80TH ST. CHICAGO IL 60619 03/20/2009 $235.97  Claimant 8802 S STONY ISLAND AVE
BOURKLAND JANICE E 422 EAST WARREN ST. ROCKTON L 61072 10/27/2008 $63.26  Claimant 2800 W CALFORNIA ST.
BOYD DORETHA 9146 S. PRAIRIE CHICAGO L 60619 11/19/2011 $746.50  Claimant 4243 W ROOSEVELT
BOYKIN RHONDA P O BOX 77040 MADISON Wi 537071040 05/09/2009 $434.00  Claimant 9500 S OGLESBY
BRADSHAW LUTHER 5919 S KEELER AVE CHICAGO L 60629 11/14/2008 $462.51  Claimant 5131 S PULASKI

BRADY KAREN 9241 WINCHESTER CHICAGO IL 60643 06/05/2011 $99.09  Claimant N SHERIDAN AT DEVON
BROADY MARION 8330 S INDIANA AVE CHICAGO IL 60619 05/14/2009 $137.50  Ciaimant 8650 S COTTAGE GROVE
BRUNO PAUL 120 NORTH LAKEVIEW DRIVE BLOOMINGDALE IL 60108 12/17/2008 $120.20  Claimant 8225 W HIGGINS

BUZATU LiVIA 2947 N. MEADE CHICAGO IL 60634 09/05/2010 $151.98  Claimant N KEELER AVE AT BELLE
Babcock Kevin 6608 N. Trumbull Lincolnwood L 60712 09/17/2008 $253.35  Claimant s Harlem Ave. north of
Bajjalieh Cynthia 4549 N. Mobile Chicago iL 60630 05/05/2008 $110.20  Claimant 3200 N Lake Shore Drive
Ball James 3555 W. 83 Place Chicago L 60652 03/19/2009 $57.50  Claimant S 55th and Damen

Barnes Lorene 11357 S Forest Ave Chicago IL 60628 03/31/2008 $366.20  Claimant 11400 S King Drive

Barnes Alonzo 12145 S Loomis Chicago L 60643 04/25/2008 $141.83  Claimant 800 W North Avenue
Barnes Reginald 7705 S. Oglesby Chicago L 60649 03/13/2009 $225.00  Claimant 8749 S GreenWood Ave
Bates Terry 3577 W. Lyndale Chicago IL 60647 03/26/2009 $75.00  Claimant 2517 W Fullerton

Bauer Tyler 1601 Bernice Ave. St. Joseph MN 49085 03/16/2009 $411.99  Claimant 2238 W Peterson

City Of Chicago - Confidential

Page 1of 14



Total Paid
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Bell Daniel 1938 N. Leavitt St. #2 Chicago IL 60647 05/07/2008 $150.00  Claimant 1500 W North Avenue
Berman Erwin 7011 W. Touhy Ave. Apt 301 Niles IL 60714 12/27/2008 $27410  Claimant e Touhy Ave.
Berngard Barbara 2141 Ridge #3A Evanston IL 60201 02/25/2009 $90.77  Claimant W Foster and Central Park
Blasch Bernard 203 Box Car Ave. Naperville IL 60540 02/18/2008 $877.53  Claimant 7147 S Archer Ave.
Bocaletti Luis 8747 W. Bryn Mawr ave. #704  Chicago i 60631 03/08/2009 $482.16  Claimant 6304 N Nagle
Boggetto Ettore 8243 N. Winster St. Niles L 60714 03/10/2009 $175.00 Claimant 4801 W Lawrence
Boksa Jozef 6080 North Naples Chicago IL 60631 01/05/2009 $106.80  Claimant 6500 N Milwaukee Ave.
Bolech Ronald 5953 W. Touhy Ave. Chicago IL 60646 03/12/2009 $128.40  Claimant 6201 W Touhy
Bostic Bitly 110 South Sycamore Lane Glenwood IL 60425 04/12/2008 $340.29  Claimant 200 N Lakeshore Drive
Bowe Edward 5000 Marine Drive Chicago IL 60640 05/05/2008 $315.38  Claimant N Lakeshore Drive
Brezze Brenda 4201 South Wabash Ave. Chicago IL 60653 02/16/2009 $662.23  Claimant 5000 S Kedzie Ave.
Brisco-Harvey Deborah 12131 S. Wallace st. Chicago It 60628 04/01/2009 $270.00  Claimant 12000 S Halsted
Brown Annyce 8015 S. Essex Chicago IL 60617 05/05/2008 $213.22  Claimant 6901 S South Shore Drive
Brusela Anthony 5305 W 23rd Place Cicero It 60804 04/04/2008 $108.27  Claimant 4300 s Archer Ave
Burghardt Lisa 645 N. Oak st. West Chicago iL 60185 04/04/2009 334516  Claimant N Halsted and Madison
Buzane CAROL L. 8212 S. AUSTIN BURBANK IL 60459 02/11/2008 $136.56 Claimant 6300 S. KNOX
CALIK MICHAEL 8632 ARIZONA TRAIL WILLOW IL 60482 10/25/2009 $42.90 Claimant 1300 W NORTH AVE
CAMACHO JOSEL 5843 W HENDERSON CHICAGO IL 60634 03/17/2009 $62.50 Claimant 4800 W LAWRENCE
CASON DONELL 3544 W OHIO ST. CHICAGO i 60624 02/24/2009 $154.57  Claimant 6360 S PULSK!
CHANEY JOHN D 5736 SOUTH PARKSIDE AVE ~ CHICAGO IL 60638 12/23/2008 $104.30  Claimant 5600 S CENTRAL AVE
CHAVEZ JACQUELINE 2847 EAST 127 ST. CHICAGO IL 60633 10/10/2009 $174.95  Claimant 127 S DOTY AVE.
CHEFITZ SHARON 4306 SUFFIELD CT. SKOKIE iL 60076 04/20/2008 $128.30  Claimant 4800 W LAWRENCE
CHIHADE DESIREE 8341 DELCREST DR. ST.LOUIS MO 63124 03/08/2009 $22526  Claimant S LAKE SHORE DRIVE
CHISEM JAMIE 9335 S FOREST AVE CHICAGO L 60619 03/05/2009 $658.43 Claimant 8700 S KING DR.
CHISUM ALMATINE 7806 S. BISHOP ST. CHICAGO L 60620 01/30/2008 $178.30  Claimant 7900 S. KEDZIE AVE.
CIPRA JAMES 1334 WEST 48TH ST. WESTERN iL 60558 03/26/2008 $1,029.54  Claimant S KOSTNER
CLAY LLOYD 5601 S EMERALD CHICAGO IL 60621 02/17/2009 $300.00  Claimant S ASHLAND
CODY DEBRA 321 SOUTH KILBOURN CHICAGO IL 60624 12/31/2008 $76.05 Claimant 1800 W CICERO
COLE JEFFREY 680 N. LAKE SHORE DR. CHICAGO L 60611 02/05/2008 $166.91  Claimant 324 WEST BELMONT
COLE ALAN 1228 E 165TH PL. SOUTH HOLLAND IL 604732527 04/24/2009 $209.98 Claimant E STONY ISLAND
COTTER MARY M. 7721 W. BIRCHWOOD AVE. CHICAGO iL 60631 02/05/2008 $320.98  Claimant 7501 W. TOUHY AVE.
COULTER BETTY J. 20439 COVENTRY LANE CREST HILL IL 60403 01/08/2008 $183.18 Claimant 7606 SOUTH WESTERN
CROTHERS FREDERICK 12901 S RIDGELAND AVE PALOS HEIGHTS IL 60463 09/28/2011 $617.58 Claimant 4700 W 55TH ST.
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CRUMPTON LUCINDA 3657 W GRENSHAW ST. CHICAGO IL 60624 08/16/2009 $145.00  Claimant 900 S CENTRAL PARK
CURTIS DOLL 2216 S CHRISTIANA AVE CHICAGO IL 60623 12/01/2010 $125.00  Claimant 600 w pulaski
Carter Robert 1431 W. Hollywood Ave. Chicago L 60660 08/31/2008 $159.50  Claimant n LSD south of Wilson
Chan Henry P.0.Box 2371, Bloomington IL 61702 06/06/2008 $2,221.91 Claimant 1708 S Carpenter
Chavez Omar 1235 S. Home Berwyn IL 60402 04/10/2008 $764.20  Claimant S Lake Shore Drive
Coglianese Nicholas 1725 N. PALMER MILWAUKEE Wi 53212 02/15/2009 $848.28  Claimant 2140 W Fullerton
Cohen Alan 2940 W. Lunt CHicago IL 60645 01/26/2009 $480.60  Claimant 1800 W Lunt
Colar Hazel 7943 S. Colfax Ave. Chicago iL 60617 03/19/2009 $177.47 Claimant S 75th and Jeffery
Colfax Marilou 5736 N. Kenmore Ave. Chicago IL 60660 03/19/2009 $40.15  Claimant W peterson and Oakley
Collins Jacqueline 7600 South Loomis Blvd. Chicago IL 60620 03/07/2009 $174.75  Claimant W Racine and 76th Street
Cunningham William 8333 S Dorchester Ave Chicago IL 60619 12/29/2008 $512.50 Claimant 45 E 87th Street
DALINKA ALAN 2856 N PAULINA ST. CHICAGO L 60657 12/28/2008 $427.09  Claimant 2800 N ASHLAND
DAN VIRGINIA 811 WEST 15TH PLACE CHICAGO IL 60608 04/06/2008 $64.98  Claimant 1100 S STATE STREET
DANIEL LORETTA 3445 WEST POLK STREET CHICAGO IL 60624 05/31/2008 $90.61 Claimant S SACRAMENTO
DAVIS MARY 13205 E 5000 SOUTH ROAD SAINT ANNE L 60964 04/09/2009 $89.50  Cfaimant 88 S STONY ISLAND
DAWSON ROBERT 1455 N SANDBURG TERR. APT. CHICAGO IL 60610 03/07/2008 $277.96  Claimant 400 W WIELAND
: 2602 B )

DEBARTOLO JOSEPHINE 1200 HOFFMAN AVE PARK RIDGE L 60068 05/03/2009 $365.30  Claimant W IRVING PARK
DEMATO CHRISTOPHER A. 5541 S. NATCHEZ AVE. CHICAGO It 60638 02/01/2008 $145.00  Claimant 6632 W. ARCHER AVE.
DIAMOND KENNETH 4451 S. KARLOV AVENUE CHICAGO IL 60632 03/12/2008 510457  Claimant 5501 S CICERO AVENUE
DiAZ VICTOR 9323 S 54TH AVENUE OAK LAWN IL 60453 03/16/2009 $1750  Claimant 6000 W ARCHER AVE
DUDA JOAN 3654 S UNION CHICAGO L 60609 02/18/2009 $151.57  Claimant S PAULINA AND ASHLAND
DUNNE JENNIFER L. 1443 W. GLENLAKE AVE. CHICAGO IL 60660 02/25/2008 $412.93  Claimant 6531 N. GLENWOOD AVE.
Dietz Michael 5744 N. Oleander Chicago IL 60631 01/17/2009 $25.00  Claimant w Devon and Caldwell
Douglas Pauline 1111 S. Laflin St. Apt. 202 Chicago IL 60607 12/28/2008 $63.75  Claimant s LSD and Hollywood
EBERLEIN ERIN 300 N. Princeton Ave. Villa Park iL 60181 06/04/2009 $678.80  Claimant 810 N WELLS
EDEN MARK W 7639 W FARRAGUT CHICAGO IL 60656 04/04/2009 $13420  Claimant N DEVON AND
EUGENIO BRYAN 2754 N HAMPDEN CT CHICAGO IL 60614 06/14/2010 $257.76  Claimant 420 w armitage
EWING MICHAEL 2623 74TH ST. CHICAGO IL 60649 05/09/2011 $1.684.15  Ciaimant 7100 S COLES
FANTONI CHRISTIAN 1134 SOUTH RIDGE AVENUE = ARLINGTON IL 60005 03/20/2008 $163.75  Claimant 340 W ORLEANS
FARRELL ELIZABETH 6543 N NOKOMIS CHICAGO IL 60712 03/14/2009 $522.83  Claimant 6300 N LINCOLN AVE
FEELEY LORNAT. MM: NORTH MILWAUKEE AVE CHICAGO L 312925650 03/05/2009 $80.50  Claimant W ADDISON
FEIBER NAN 950 N MICHIGAN AVE CHICAGO IL 60611 02/27/2011 $107.43  Claimant N COLUMBUS
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FERNANDEZ MARGUERITE F. 32429 N KEDZIE CHICAGO IL 60618 03/16/2009 $342.50  Claimant 3608 w ADDISON

FINNEY RACHEL 6737 S. MERRILL AVENUE CHICAGO L 60649 12/28/2008 $93.86  Claimant W 67TH STREET
FIORITO BRADLEY 2544 W. NORTH AVE. #2D CHICAGO IL 60647 03/12/2009 $201.21  Claimant N LARAMIE

FISHER JOSEPH C. 9610 S. BELL CHICAGO L 60643 03/19/2009 $157.98  Claimant 10336 s kedzie

FITCH SUE A. 1612 W. PIERCE AVE. CHICAGO L 60622 03/22/2008 $158.87  Claimant NORTHBOUND AT ELSTON
FLOOD CHARLES T. 5137 S MASSASOIT CHICAGO IL 60638 03/11/2009 $163.12  Claimant 8800 S CICERIO

FROST TROY 1633 1633 N. FAIRFIELD CHICAGO IL 60647 04/17/2009 $322.14  Claimant 440 N WESTERN

FUDALA WALTER 5131 S. NEW ENGLAND CHICAGO L 60638 03/15/2008 $339.84  Claimant 4400 N LAKE SHORE DRIVE
Faraj Hanan 5906 N. Fairfield Chicago 1L 60659 12/27/2008 $105.00  Claimant s On Ashland towards
Farrell Olivia 5044 W._VanBuren #E Chicago IL 60644 01/21/2009 $329.94  Claimant s On Cicero near 47th St.
Felix Earlyn 920 Brown Ave. Evanston IL 60202 12/24/2008 $137.82 Claimant 4500 n Ashland by Foster
Fialkowski Melanie 5155 N Lotus Ave Chicago IL 60630 04/15/2008 $62.44  Claimant 720 N Sacramento Bivd
Fournier Estee 4850 W. 85th Street Burbank IL 60459 05/03/2008 $195.50  Claimant 7900 S Kedzie

GARCIA JOSE 11128 SAOUTH AVENUE O CHICAGO iL 60617 02/08/2008 $31.91  Claimant 9850 SOUTH EWING AVE.
GARCIA MICHAEL 54411 W. PENSACOLA AVE HOFFMAN IL 606411333 03/04/2009 $222.94  Claimant 2648 W FULLERTON AVE
GARRITY ROBERT 5737 N. MARMORA CHICAGO it 60646 01/10/2009 $14569  Claimant 6506 N MILWAUKEE
GATEN ERINN 17606 WINSTON DRIVE COUNTRY CLUB L 60478 03/16/2009 $86.34  Claimant N LAKE SHORE DR.
GAZZI GENE J 2911 S CANAL ST. CHICAGO L 60616 03/11/2009 $183.95  Claimant 2100 s canal st.
GIANFORTUNE NICHOLAS 7260 W. PALATINE AVE CHICAGO IL 60631 04/08/2009 $83.22  Claimant W HARRISON AND
GOBERT JOSEPH L 1026 HONEYSUCKLE DR. WHEELING 1L 60090 03/08/2009 $193.61  Claimant W WESTERN AND
GODERIS JOSHUAR 3232 N HALSTED #D611 CHICAGO IL 60657 02/24/2009 $193.61  Claimant N BRYN MAWR
GOLDMAN MARTIN 788 CLOVER LANE GLENCOE IL 60022 04/25/2009 $1,020.45  Claimant N NORTH AVE AND
GOON JOANNE C 1736 N WINCHESTER CHICAGO IL 60622 03/13/2009 $150.00  Claimant S ADDISON AND CICERO
GORDON YOCUM 1357 MACKINAW AVE CALUMETCITY IL 60409 04/02/2009 $153.30  Claimant E MORGAN AVE

GRACE JOANNW. 1909 N. ORCHARD CHICAGO IL 60614 02/02/2008 $400.00  Claimant DIVISION STREET-EAST OF
GRANADOS JOSE 2727 SOUTH AVERS CHICAGO IL 60623 01/20/2012 $711.93  Claimant 9501 S COTTAGE GROVE
GREEN ANITA 1600 WEST 103ST. CHICAGO IL 60643 11/07/2011 $87.50  Claimant 1600 W 103ST

GRIEBAHN LYNNR 3825 NORTH PINONEER AVE  CHICAGO L 60634 03/08/2009 $7450  Claimant 5971 N NORTHWEST
GUY OLIVIER G. 495 PARKVIEW TERRACE BUFFALO GROVE IL 60089 02/11/2008 $151.00  Claimant 4500 W. DEVON

GUZMAN CESAR 5320 N. SHERIDAN ROAD CHICAGO IL 60640 10/31/2009 $980.98  Claimant 1202 W MONTROSE

Galin James 110 E. MAPLE STREET HINSDALE IL 60521 12/27/2008 $780.00  Claimant e 1423 W. Foster Ave.
Gernot Justin 1704 N. Orchard St. Unit A Chicago L 60614 12/27/2008 $352.32  Claimant 4900 N Cicero Ave.
Glustoff Dale 8700 Keystone Skokie L 60076 01/11/2009 $28.95 Claimant N Narragansett and
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Gonzalez Elizabeth 3351 S. Morgan St. Chicago IL 60608 05/03/2008 $108.33 Claimant 4800 N Lake Shore Drive
Grant Rhuedelle 18311 Mulberry Terr Country Club IL 60478 04/03/2008 $72.12 Claimant 800 S Ashland Ave.
Gruszka Kimberly 940 W. Hidden Hill Ln. Palatine iL 60067 02/29/2008 $360.00  Claimant n 350 Clark St.
HALL LARONDOE 10902 SOUTH BEVERLY Y CHICAGO IL 60643 04/08/2009 $747.65  Claimant 1619 W MORSE AVE
HARRIS -FEW DONNA 3302 W PENSACOLA AVE CHICAGO IL 60618 02/18/2010 $55.18  Claimant N LAKE SHORE DR.
HAWKINS BEVERLY JOAN 300 PARK AVE , UNIT #742 CALUMET IL 60409 03/07/2009 $24.00  Claimant 5500 W GARFIELD BLVD.
HENTON JAMES 5828 SUPERIOR ST. BERKELY IL 601631036 08/11/2011 $856.72  Claimant
HERNANDEZ JR. PEDRO 5133 W. WAVELAND CHICAGO It 60641 12/31/2008 $59.00  Claimant W [RVING PARK
HILLERY EVELYN 9357 S. CALUMET AVE CHICAGO IL 60619 06/12/2011 $822.75  Claimant 9357 s CALUMET AVE
HINES JACK 1653 N. ORCHARD CHICAGO IL 60614 06/20/2011 $146.64  Claimant 8600 S SOUTH SHORE
HORN MARGOT 827 W. LAKESIDE PL 1E CHICAGO L 60640 02/11/2009 $66.88  Claimant S CICERO AVE NEAR 155
HULBERT NIKITA 2712 WEST 94TH PLACE EVERGREEN IL 60805 12/24/2008 $79.69  Claimant 1WB87TH ST.
HUMPHREYS SHARON 1515 STATE CALUMET CITY iL 60409 04/23/2009 $62.87  Claimant N 95TH AND BISHOP
HUNT SANTO 1046 DODGE AVENUE EVANSTON L 60202 01/24/2011 $197.50  Claimant 2900 N WESTERN AVE.
HURLEY JOHN 11147 S. FAIRFIELD CHICAGO i 60655 02/25/2009 $618.82  Claimant 200 E GARFIELD BLVD
Habczyk Teresa 2009 Webster LN. Des Plaines IL 60018 02/15/2009 $162.75  Claimant N Harlem ave and North
Hammermeister Craig 3711 N. Pittsburgh ave. Chicago 1L 60634 01/13/2009 $129.39  Claimant 2339 N Austin
Handler Richard 745 Eastland Elmhurst IL 60126 01/13/2009 $205.75  Claimant N Austin at Wellingotn
Haq Anwar 7733 N. Keeler Ave. Skokie IL 60076 04/07/2009 $314.12  Claimant 900 w Marquette
Ho Maggie 5619 N. Maplewood Ave. Chicago IL 60659 04/15/2008 $329.53  Claimant 5100 N Lake Shore Drive
Horst Heidi 5900 W. 51st St. Chicago iL 60638 01/05/2009 $143.75  Claimant W 51st St. west of Central
Horwitz Adena 3600 N. Lakeshore Drive #2407  Chicago IL 60613 03/11/2009 $106.99  Claimant N Peterson and Western
Houston Michele 1644 E. Rietveld Crete IL 60417 12/17/2008 $438.96 Claimant E 76th and yates
Hughes Michael 11116 S. Longwood Dr. Unit 401  Chicago L 60643 03/07/2008 $92.61  Claimant 600 E 97th Street
JACKSON WILLIAM PO BOX 805502 CHICAGO IL 60680 04/28/2008 $329.23  Claimant 4400 N LAKE SHORE DRIVE
JACKSON LATONYAF. 10614 SOUTH MARTIN ST. CHICAGO IL 60643 03/08/2009 $559.00 Claimant 115 W 95TH ST.
JACOBS CARYN L 1574 ASHLAND CHICAGO IL 60201 02/28/2009 $442.78  Claimant N RIDGE
JAMISON STEPHANIE A. 200 PARK AVE. CALUMET CITY 1L 60409 12/17/2008 $60.00  Claimant 9500 S. STONY ISLAND
JOHNSON VICTOR 3207 MONROE BELLWOOD L 60104 04/27/2009 $211.17  Claimant N LAKE SHORE DRIVE
JOHNSON STEVEN 1048 VICTORIA DRIVE FOX RIVER IL 60021 03/07/2009 $146.17  Claimant W OHIO
JONES TAMMY 8046 S. LANGLEY AVE #3 CHICAGO L 60619 03/01/2009 $193.00  Claimant S 35TH ST.
JONES SHARON 8931 SOUTH PAXTON AVE CHICAGO IL 606173010 03/07/2009 $99.43  Claimant E 95TH ST.
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JUBEH JUDITH B. 5237 JAMES LANE UNIT 1224  CITY IL 60445 02/11/2009 $175.85  Claimant 5600 W 55TH ST.
Jacobson Mark 886 Fairview Highland Park 1L 60035 09/23/2008 $140.65  Claimant N Lake Shore Drive
James Earnestine 6941 South Honore St. Chicago IL 60636 02/13/2008 $177.64 Claimant 6900 S Carpenter
Jones-Murray Jo Ann 8623 8. Laflin Chicago L . 60620 02/28/2008 $50.00 Claimant e 79th and Wallace
KEITHLEY MEGAN 1446 W. POLK STREET APT. 2F. CHICAGO iL 60607 12/20/2008 $130.17  Claimant N LAKE SHORE DRIVE
KESSLER BRIGIDA A 6134 NORTH LEADER CHICAGO L 60646 01/30/2009 $81.40  Claimant 6400 N CALDWELL AVE
KIM JEONGIN 549 DAVIS ROAD CINCINNAT OH 45255 12/26/2010 $62.99  Claimant 6347 N HARLEM AT
KING WILLLIAM F 7635 SOUTH SHORE DRIVE CHICAGO IL 60649 02/06/2009 $743.50  Claimant 740 S CANAL ST.

KING ROSIE 7007 S. PRAIRIE AVE AVE CHICAGO IL 60637 07/23/2011 $1,125.00  Claimant 324 W51ST

KINZLER MARY 617 CAMPBELL ST. JOILET IL 60435 05/07/2009 $36.84  Claimant S LAKE SHORE DRIVE
KLLOGJERI MIRJAN R 4834 NORTH KEYSTONE AVE  CHICAGO IL 60630 02/27/2009 $181.65  Claimant 2800 N CALIFORNIA
KNECHT ANDREW T 3444 NORTH HALSTED ST. CHICAGO IL 60657 02/24/2009 $461.94  Claimant 330 E UPPER WACKER
KNIGHT NORMA 15211 RIDGEWAY AVE MIDOLOTHIAN IL 60445 03/11/2009 $108.30  Claimant 7700 S.Pulaski

KNUTH JAIME 3503 N RETA AVE CHICAGO IL 60657 09/30/2011 $73.96  Claimant W PULASKI DIVISION
KOHL MEGAN 1223 W. GRANVILLE AVENUE  CHICAGO IL 60660 01/17/2009 $240.63  Claimant S ASHLAND AND CATALPA
KOPIC JASMIN 2623 W. GREGORY ST. CHICAGO IL 60625 03/17/2009 $262.85  Claimant 5259 N PULASKI
KOSTKA EUGENE A 5906 S NARRAGANSETT CHICAGO iL 60638 03/10/2009 $43.50  Claimant 6040 S NARRAGANSETT
KOTHAWALA MATIN S 6516 N Hoyne, Ave Chicago IL 60645 01/29/2009 $43.50  Claimant N DEVON CALDWELL AVE
KOTHE Patricia 3150 N SHERIDAN # 18C. CHICAGO IL 60657 02/23/2009 $60.00  Claimant 3300 N LAKE SHORE DR.
KRETOWSKI MICHAL 7942 N. NORA NILES IL 60714 02/22/2011 $73.25  Claimant N CALDWELL AND
KUMAR SHARAD 1971 W. EVERGREEN CHICAGO iL 60622 06/18/2011 $284.47  Claimant 1250 N DAMEN

KWAK NORMAN A 4623 SOUTH MOZART STREET CHICAGO IL 606321916 04/14/2009 $320.77  Claimant 4800 S CALIFORNIA
Kalafarska Maria 4530 N. McVicker Chicago IL 60630 04/14/2008 $405.15  Claimant 6233 W Higgins
Kalkowski Michael 449 S. Kensington Ave. LaGrange L 60525 02/09/2008 $260.12  Claimant 3200 W 87th ST.
Kamienski Shirley : 5504 W. Bryn Mawr Ave. Chicago IL 606466404 04/15/2008 $267.66 Claimant 6774 W Raven Ave.
Karoghfanian Vonna 4061 Wesley Terrace Schiller Park iL 60176 01/04/2009 $93.45 Claimant 8800 W Bryn Mawr
Kasten Alexandre 1556 Stonegate Manor Mount Prospect  IL 60056 03/04/2008 $550.00  Claimant 7158 W Irving Park Road
Kaznak John 505 North Lake Shore Drive Chicago IL 60611 07/04/2008 $120.91 Claimant S Blue Island

Kelly William 5687 N. Ridge Ave. Chicago IL 60660 08/27/2008 $64.00  Claimant 4400 N Lake Shore Drive
Kelly Michael * 5037 N. Newcastle Chicago IL 60656 01/13/2009 $57.58  Claimant - 3878 W Foster Ave.
Kenner Greg 1740 East 91st Place Chicago IL 60617 01/10/2009 $204.68 Claimant 6700 S Stony Island
Kenny Paul 1338 E. Madison Park Chicago IL 60615 05/01/2008 $216.72  Claimant 5500 S Lake Park

Kerr Michael 1108 S. Weseley Qak Park it 60304 01/28/2008 $301.42  Claimant 5030 N Pulaski RD
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Kim Kumjoo 885 Virginia Rd. Highiand Park 1L 60035 09/13/2008 $219.23  Claimant 5100 N Lake Shore Drive
Kinser Sandra 839 C Valley Stream Dr. Wheeling L 60090 01/18/2009 $170.61 Claimant 6200 N Caldwell Ave.
Kirshenbaum Laurie 6500 N. Whipple Chicago IL 60645 03/16/2010 $139.32  Claimant 3033 W Arthur

Kling Thomas 2224 Central St. Apt. 1W Evanston L 60201 06/10/2008 $315.53  Claimant 6550 N Sheridan Rd.
Kolodziejczyk Ewelina 159 Prospect Ave. Wood Dale IL 60191 04/10/2008 $847.80 Claimant 4733 N LongAve.
Komperda Jack 2736 N. Marmora Ave. Chicago L 60639 02/06/2008 $65.00 Claimant 2175 N Austin Ave.
Konop Randall 11707 S. Ewing Ave. Chicago L 60617 03/31/2008 $131.91  Claimant 12400 S Avenue O
Kornecki Robert 3940 Foster Street Evanston IL 60203 05/06/2008 $68.33  Claimant 3600 N Lake Shore Drive
Kriss Courtney 6952 W. 65th St. #1C Chicago IL 60638 12/28/2008 $266.78  Claimant 1149 S Ashland Ave.
Kudesh Harry 6112 N Centrat Park Chicago L 60659 02/26/2008 $73.45  Claimant 6380 N Lincoln

LEE LARNELL 945 W. NORTH AVE. VILLA PARK IL 60181 02/04/2008 $50.00  Claimant 4659 S. LASALLE ST.
LEONARD JOYCE 8004 SOUTH ALBANY AVENUE CHICAGO 1L 60652 01/01/2011 $559.58  Claimant 8023 S ELLIS

LESTINA- ROBIN L. 4568 N MCVICKER AVE. CHICAGO IL 60630 04/19/2009 $277.50  Claimant 2401 N LAKE SHORE DRIVE
LEWIS JAMES 119 SOUTH MAYFIELD CHICAGO IL 60644 05/08/2011 $60.36  Claimant E EAST BOUND ON
LEZON LEROY 4629 S. VERNON AVE BROOKFIELD L 60513 09/25/2009 $40.00  Claimant W PERSHING
LIBERMAN BENJAMIN T 1935 W. PRATT CHICAGO IL 60626 03/10/2009 $228.58  Claimant 2750 N CANNON
LISOWSKI MARK N 6252 S GULLIKSON ROAD CHICAGO L 60638 03/12/2009 $54.94  Claimant 6036 S. NARRAGANSSET
LLOYD INA L 1057 £ 101ST ST. CHICAGO IL 60628 03/01/2008 $85.25  Claimant E 87TH ST.

LONG DOROTHY 9047 SOUTH RACINE CHICAGO IL 60620 11/05/2008 $56.50  Claimant 510 W 97TH ST.
LONGFIELD BRIANNA L 15165 BUTTERCUP LANE CHICAGO L 60181 03/20/2009 $89.16  Claimant w HALSTED AND DIVSION
LOUKOTA ANTON 3748 W 59TH PLACE CHICAGO IL 60629 03/11/2009 $136.50  Claimant 5401 W 55TH ST.
LYNCH MARY L 5906 NORTH MANTON CHICAGO L 60646 02/23/2009 $527.74  Claimant W NAGEL AND DEVON
Labiak Nancy 6155 N. Wolcott Chicago IL 60660 05/05/2008 $357.51 Claimant 3200 N Lake Shore Drive
Lamparielio Gail 4541 Lawn Avenue Western Springs  IL 60558 02/12/2008 $134.55 Claimant 2200 N Sheffield Ave.
Lang Michael 33 N. LaSalle St. 29th Floor Chicago IL 60602 03/31/2008 $508.73  Claimant 3200 N Lake Shore Drive
Larsson Carl 927 W. Belle Plaine Ave. # 3 Chicago L 60613 02/08/2008 $280.48  Claimant 1632 N La Salle

LeVar Mitchel! 1510 N. Central Ave. Chicago iL 60651 04/13/2008 $86.24  Claimant 7761 W Touhy

Lenihan Colleen 10745 S. Hoyne Ave. Chicago L 60643 06/06/2007 $346.77  Claimant 3032 W 103rd Street
Leonardo Betty 8359 W. Addison Chicago IL 60634 03/11/2008 $17565  Claimant 4101 N Oak Park

Levitan Lara 632 Warwick Rd. Deerfield IL 60015 01/10/2009 $126.45  Claimant 850 N Michigan Ave.
Lewis Wrauslin 5557 W. Jackson Blvd. Chicago IL 60644 05/10/2008 $633.53 Claimant 1400 W North Ave.

Liang Stephanie 420 East Waterside Drive Chicago IL 60601 05/03/2008 $328.67  Claimant N Columbus

Lindsey Gloria 11344 S. Vincennes Ave Chicago IL 60643 02/19/2008 $187.00  Ciaimant 11400 S Hale Street
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Lippert Donald 3443 N. Seeley Chicago L 60618 04/17/2008 $109.00  Claimant N Wacker Drive

MAK RYAN 1133 W CORNELIA AVE CHICAGO L 60657 04/13/2008 $153.12  Claimant 000 S LAKE SHORE DR.
MANCERA CHRIS 2343 N. GREENVIEW CHICAGO IL 60614 05/05/2008 $321.24  Claimant 0000 N LAKE SHORE DR.
MAREK BAFIA 5338 S. KOLIN CHICAGO IL 60632 02/26/2011 $180.61  Claimant 5001 S ARCHER AT
MARTINEZ LuIS 1752 NORTH HOYNE CHICAGO L 60647 02/24/2008 $440.00  Claimant 4100 N PULASKI
MASSARO SUSAN 33 ELLIOT ROAD MANALAPAN N 07726 08/23/2011 $483.05  Claimant W DEVON AVE

MAY CHRISTINE 5035 JARLATH AVENUE SKOKIE IL 60077 01/22/2011 310458  Claimant W FULLERTON TOWARDS
MC >+mm GREGORY 1317 ASHLAND CHICAGO IL 60411 02/05/2011 $1,082.62  Claimant 344 W 119TH STREET
MCGUIRE THOMAS 1943 W. BALMORAL CHICAGO iL 60640 03/21/2008 $72.06 Claimant 0000 W RAVENWOOD
MCHUGH MELISSA 805 West Belle Plaine Ave CHICAGO it 60613 02/28/2011 $85.39  Claimant 2400 N LAKE SHORE DR.
MONTGOMERY ADA 720 W MARGUETTE ROAD CHICAGO IL 60621 08/28/2009 $42.50  Claimant 417 N ASHLAND
MORGAN JAMES 2622 DOWNEY DR. JEFFERSONVILLE IN 47130 03/13/2011 $45543  Claimant 103 e 130th bridge
MROCZKA PIOTR R. 2907 N. MONITOR CHICAGO iL 60634 02/19/2008 $145.00  Claimant 3859 N. CENTRAL
MUNIZ SAMUEL 1650 N NATOMA AVE CHICAGO IL 60707 11/16/2009 $185.78  Claimant 2020 S MARSHALL BLVD
MURPHY JULIE 655 W IRVING PARK ROAD CHICAGO L 60613 08/29/2009 $213.28  Claimant 3100 N LAKE SHORE DRIVE
Mack Roberta 9201 S. Clyde Ave. Chicago L 60617 04/21/2008 $282.52  Claimant 9500 S Colfax

Malave Omayra 3220 N. Francisco Ave. Chicago IL 606185814 03/31/2008 $125.00  Claimant 3001 W Belmont

Marano Gina 2942 S. Normal Ave. Chicago IL 60616 04/13/2008 $295.76  Claimant s on |-55 before State St.
Mathew Aykarakuttiyil 121 Covington Court Oakbrook IL 60523 01/28/2009 $421.04  Claimant W Congress Parkway and
McCASKILL MYESHA 8360 S. ANTHONY AVENUE CHICAGO OK 60617 10/28/2009 $712.83  Claimant 7900 S STONY ISLAND
McCaffrey John 6457 N. Hiawatha ave. Chicago IL 60646 03/09/2009 $417.14  Claimant W Orleans and Kinzie
McGee Willa 4940 S. East End ave. #2A Chicago L 60615 03/14/2008 $80.53  Claimant 131 W 95th street
McGuire John 10748 S. Washtenaw Chicago IL 60655 03/14/2009 $687.88  Claimant 4329 S Western Ave.
McGuirt Lisa 100 East Huron, Apt. 2701 Chicago IL 60611 04/05/2008 $189.92  Claimant 1500 N Kingsbury
McMilian Henry 4309 W. Crystal Chicago IL 60651 01/12/2008 $95.00 Claimant 2175 W North Avenue
Meador David 2236 Blacksmith Drive Wheaton IL 60187 05/05/2008 $623.99  Claimant 6701 S South Shore Drive
Mech Kenneth 6504 S. Kenneth ave. Chicago IL 60629 03/12/2009 $55.13  Claimant 7700 S Pulaski Rd.
Meshenberg Michael 1700 E. 56th Street, Apt. 2108 Chicago IL 60637 02/12/2009 $192.88  Claimant S Lake Park Ave and 49th
Miner Tod 1932 W. Wilmot ave. Chicago 1L 60647 12/29/2008 $1,524.50  Claimant 2230 W Fullerton ave.
Mjaanes Jeffrey 181 Ridge Road Highland Park IL 60035 02/10/2009 $450.00 Claimant 1700 W Fullerton

Mobley Janice 6827 South Parnell Ave. Chicago IL 60621 12/31/2008 $92.00  Claimant 6800 S Parneli

Montoya Elizabeth 5950 S. Mozart Chicago L 60629 12/12/2007 $1,050.00 Claimant 7101 S Pulaski

Morales Steven 7339 S. Kedzie Unit 2N Chicago L 60629 03/30/2009 $141.93  Claimant 6100 S Pulaski
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Morris Winetta 8117 S. Talman Chicago IL 60652 03/15/2009 $228.50  Claimant 7100 S Western

Mufarreh © Akram 2853 W. Diversey Chicago IL 60647 03/14/2009 $75.00  Claimant 4037 N Central ave.
Mulroy Paul 6501 Nokomis Lincolnwood IL 60712 12/14/2007 $100.75  Claimant 811 W North Ave.
Mustafa Majid 7033 N Kedzie #112 Chicago it 60645 03/28/2008 $559.68  Claimant 2551 W Devon
NAVARRO ANTONIO 3310 N. KEYSTONE AVE. CHICAGO IL 60641 04/14/2008 $125.25  Claimant 4456 N MILWAUKEE
NAVSARIWALA  SAKINA 181 PARAMOUNT DR. WOOD DALE IL 60191 01/22/2009 $12265  Claimant S CENTRAL PARK AND
NEELY MELANIE 10638 S. MARTIN STREET CHICAGO IL 60643 06/20/2009 $230.30  Claimant N ELSTON AND NORTH
NELMS DONALD 7517 S WABASH . CHICAGO L 60619 01/13/2009 $250.00  Claimant 9100 W WESTERN AVE
NEUMANN KURT 2168 KARMOUTH BLOOMFIELD Mmi 48301 12/25/2008 $201.72  Claimant W CHICAGO AVE AND
NOTTGER JOHN 4600 W. 122ND ST. CHICAGO iL 60803 02/16/2009 $177.94  Claimant 3100 N LAKE SHORE DR.
NOWAK MICHAEL 526 W, ROSCOE ST. #GD CHICAGO IL 60657 02/21/2009 $116.87  Claimant 3400 N LAKE ST.
NUNEZ SARA 1263 NORTH MARION CT CHICAGO iL 60622 01/21/2009 $53.84  Claimant 4800 N CICERO

Nacon Marcus 7351 N. Osceola Ave. Chicago 1L 60631 12/30/2008 $291.50  Claimant 4974 N Milwaukee

Nalls Michael 6237 Beaver Dam Rd. Matteson IL 60443 04/30/2008 $163.43  Claimant 100 W Garfield Bivd
Nino, Jr. John 3047 N. Major ) Chicago IL 60634 08/27/2008 $600.00  Claimant 2248 W lrving Park
Nowak Arthur 7809 W. Seminole ST. Chicago IL 60631 05/11/2008 $86.17  Claimant 8100 W Higgins

Nowak Stan 9511 W Harrison Street Des Plaines IL 60016 03/27/2008 $710.45 Claimant 6136 W Bryn Mawr
O'BANION DELANO 4500 S OAKENWALD AVE. CHICAGO IL 60653 04/20/2010 $90.00  Claimant n CICERO AND AUGUSTA
O'MALLEY DAVID | 2323 W. PERSHING UNIT #301 CHICAGO L 60609 03/20/2009 $94.00  Claimant W CHICAGO AVE
O'Malley Sean 6414 N. Nordica Ave. Chicago IL 60631 02/12/2009 $119.00  Claimant 5131 W Devon

OAK PARK - VILLIAGE 123 MADISON ST. OAK PARK IL 60203 11/22/2011 $195.61  Claimant 14400 W ROOSEVELT
OWENS MAUREEN 5448 WEST HIGGINS #9 CHICAGO iL 60630 01/01/2009 $28.00  Claimant 4000 N KIMBALL
Obando Javier 1706 W. Chase Ave. - Apt.#2 Chicago IL 60626 02/12/2009 $420.65  Claimant W Touhy ave.

Ocasio 175 E. Delaware PL. #6811 Chicago IL 60611 01/05/2009 $588.26  Claimant 5130 S Sheridan Road
Oconor 2418 S. Western ave. chicago L 60608 - 01/29/2009 $146.00  Claimant W 14street and Western
Ortigoza 952 W. 37th Place Chicago IL 60609 01/10/2008 $212.50  Claimant 4640 S Pulaski

PABON 1336 N. LEAVITT CHICAGO IL 60622 05/06/2011 $600.00  Claimant 1336 N LEAVITT
PALACKIC SABAHUDIN 1200 W. PRATT BLVD. CHICAGO iL 606264376 03/29/2008 m;mm.mm Claimant 555 N MICHIGAN
PAPEZ WILLIAM 6449 S. LAMON AVE. CHICAGO IL 60638 01/27/2008 $250.20  Claimant 6701 S CICERO
PARKER STEVEN 5932 NORTH NEWARK AVE CHICAGO iL 60631 01/17/2009 $138.24  Claimant -5932 N NEWARK AVE
PARRILLI JACQUELINE 1445 NORTH STATE PKWY #406 CHICAGO IL 60610 01/03/2009 $73.68  Claimant 1500 N LAKE SHORE DR.
PAYNE BRENDA 9323 S PRAIRIE AVE CHICAGO IL 60619 01/31/2010 $24.11  Claimant 106 S STATE

PAYNE BENNIE 9327 S. LOOMIS CHICAGO IL 60620 05/05/2011 $694.72  Claimant 1308 W 95TH ST.
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PEDICONE MICHAEL wwmmm?ma RANDOLPH ST UNIT. CHICAGO iL 60601 03/17/2008 $277.80  Claimant 420 S CONGRESS
PEREZ NOEL 6155 W. FLETCHER CHICAGO 1L 60634 03/10/2009 $105.00  Claimant W FULLERTON AND
PERNELL CANDICE 2021 S WOLF ROAD UNIT 118  CHICAGO IL 60162 03/13/2009 $94.89  Claimant 3210 N CUMBERLAND AVE
PFISTER MARY 394 EDGEMENT LANE PARK RIDGE it 60068 09/02/2011 $340.00  Claimant 6700 N NORTHWEST HWY
POETA MELISSA 137 WESTERN AVE HIGHWOOD L 60040 04/27/2011 $247.93  Claimant 2100 W FULLERTON
POGOFSKY TERRY 1681 MARIE LAND GLENVIEW IL 60025 02/15/2011 $264.45  Claimant 3260 W BELMONT AVE
POLTORAK ZOFIA 4564 N. MELVINA CHICAGO It 60634 03/15/2008 859044  Claimant 2640 N Normandy
PORTWAY RAQUEL 6633 S. KEATING CHICAGO L 60629 03/28/2009 $291.50  Ciaimant 60 N CENTRAL AVENUE
PRICE RICHARD 3636 S. IRON ST. CHICAGO IL 60609 01/09/2009 $202.62  Claimant 1800 S HALSTED
PULLOS DEMETRIOS 10806 S FAIRFIELD AVE CHICAGO IL 60655 03/06/2009 $235.00  Claimant W ADDISON AND
PUREVDORJ BATTOGTOKH 4623 N PAULINA ST. CHICAGO IL 60640 12/09/2009 $187.50  Claimant 5454 N DAMEN
Parra Claudine 4517 N. Knox Chicago IL 60630 04/26/2008 $182.86 Claimant 8101 W Higgins
Pawelski Paul 2706 W. Cortez Chicago IL 60622 om\odm.oom $413.44  Claimant 1110 N. Ashland
Payne Georgia 14635 S. Greenwood Dolton IL 60419 11/06/2008 $108.39 Claimant 7500 S Lafayette
Pope Nancy P.O.Box 330654 Chicago IL 60639 01/28/2008 $157.59 Claimant 530 N Augusta Blvd.
Postek Roman 828 Mclintash Ct. Prospect Hts. IL 60070 01/05/2009 $631.00 Ciaimant 6331 N Milwaulee Ave.
Prevo Betty 1368 1/2 W. Estes Chicago s 60626 04/03/2008 $104.27  Claimant 4700 N Lake Shore Drive
Puszkiewicz Alice 3831 W. 60th Street Chicago IL 60629 10/04/2008 $152.82  Claimant 9900 S Sangamon
Putney Constance 6519 W. Clarence Ave. Chicago L 60631 01/05/2009 $278.56  Claimant 6458 N Milwaukee Ave.
Qais Saad 2825 N. Wolcott Chicago IL 60657 07/06/2008 $227.87  Claimant N Wolcott
RABIN DAVID 1950 FARNWORTH LANE NORTHBROOK IL 60062 05/08/2009 $401.49  Claimant N MCCORMICK ROAD AND
RALEK ERNIE 5431 S NATOMA CHICAGO iL 60638 10/12/2009 $40.00  Claimant W ARCHER
REED TONYA 1306 N. MAPLEWOOD AVE CHICAGO IL 60622 02/16/2009 $500.00  Claimant W CHICAGO AND HOMAN
RONZANO MICHAEL 1221 N. DEARBORN PARKWAY, CHICAGO it 60610 03/24/2009 $135.54  Claimant W Halsted .

604 NORTH i
ROQUE SHERRILYN 3529 N CLAREMONT UNIT 2 CHICAGO IL 60618 02/15/2009 $137.50  Claimant 3434 W ADDISON
ROSA JACQUELYN 6953 N HAMILTON CHICAGO IL 60645 09/15/2009 $170.50  Claimant 5030 W MONTROSE AVE
ROSS DONALD B 5544 S. MENARD AVE CHICAGO L 60638 02/12/2009 $75.00  Ciaimant 5800 S NARAGANSETT
Ragonese Gayle 4060 Grove Avenue Western Springs  IL 60558 03/10/2009 $507.69  Claimant W 55th street and Long
Ramirez Edward 11533 S. Avenue J Chicago IL 60617 04/06/2008 $329.05  Claimant e 2201 E. 130th St.
Ratcliff Frances 4850 S. Lake Park ave. Apt. 405 B Chicago iL 60615 04/06/2009 $48.13  Claimant 6340 S Cicero ave.
Reasnover Alvaro 12821 S. Kenneth Alsip it 60803 05/24/2008 $155.82  Claimant S Lake Shore Drive
Rekosh Ronald 16827 S. 91st Ave. Orland Hills IL 60487 12/30/2008 $62.30  Claimant 6700 S Martin Luther King
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Rensink Jana 1308 Brush Hill Circle Naperville IL 60540 01/15/2009 $247.44  Claimant 100 W North Ave

Reyes Daniel 2639 N McVicker Chicago IL 60639 12/30/2008 $509.22  Claimant 8001 W Higgins

Ridsdale Matthew 1327 N. Bell Ave Chicago IL 60622 05/06/2008 $170.00 Claimant e Lake Street

Riga Diane 5215 S. Ridgeway ave. Chicago IL 60632 03/11/2008 $679.96  Claimant 7600 S Pulaski

Ritt Donald 3806 N. Nora Chicago IL 60634 04/13/2008 $180.00  Claimant 4050 N Oak Park Ave
Rodriguez Marisol 6530 W. Irving Park Rd. Chicago L 60634 04/12/2008 $69.98  Claimant 2023 N Cicero

Rodriguez John 5751 S. Kilbourn Chicago IL 60629 03/19/2009 $37.50  Claimant 6300 S Pulaski

Rogel Raul 6153 S Menard Avenue Chicago IL 60638 12/28/2008 $300.50  Claimant 6258 S Pulaski

Ross Nancy 2767 Euclid Park Place Evanston IL 60201 02/11/2008 $173.18 Claimant s Lake Shore Drive-
Rubino Filippo 7930 W. Grand Ave. Eimwood Park IL 60707 01/02/2009 $742.54 Claimant 2210 W Fullerton Ave.
Runge Lorraine 7135 W. Summerdale Chicago IL 60656 04/08/2008 $115.50 Claimant e Diversey

Rush Danief 8507 S. Francisco Chicago IL 60652 03/23/2008 $342.95  Claimant 7500 S Cicero

SALEM LINDA 8734 N WISNER ST. APT. L#2 NILES IL 60714 03/07/2009 $539.47  Claimant 2633 N ADDISON
SALINE CHRISTINA JANE WW@O W. HENDERSON ST. APT. CHICAGO IL 60657 02/10/2009 $229.37  Claimant W ADDISON

SANDERS MICHAEL 1375 WEST GREENLEAF CHICAGO iL 606262930 09/25/2011 $145.21 Claimant 6100 N BROADWAY
SCACCIA ALAN 2740 WEST AGATITE CHICAGO IL 60625 08/28/2009 $52.70  Claimant 2600 W IRIVING PARK
SCHIFF MELANIE 8248 McGroarty St. SUNLAND CA 91040 04/20/2008 $256.87  Claimant 745 N SACRAMENTO
SCHULTZ BERTHA 1031 GRANVILLE AVENUE PARK RIDGE IL 60068 04/05/2009 $65.00 Claimant E LAWRENCE AVENUE
SCHWARTZWALD SUSAN WMWw NORTH SHERIDAN RD.# CHICAGO IL 60660 01/24/2009 $176.45  Cilaimant N SHERIDAN ROAD AND
SCRIMGEOUR STACYB. - 5519 N. NORMANDY CHICAGO L 60656 02/12/2009 $60.00 Claimant 1748 W FULLERTON AVE
SEELY JILL 421 W MELROSE ST. CHICAGO IL 60657 03/17/2008 $225.41 Claimant 930 N. HALSTED

SERRA GIANLUCAF 1808 W.EVERSEY PKWY chicago IL 60614 01/28/2009 $97.14 Claimant 1750 W DIVERSEY PKWY.
SHACKELFORD ROBERT 525 WEST 117 ST. CHICAGO L 60628 02/06/2008 $413.81 Claimant 8900 W WESTERN AVE
SHOYOMBO FUNMILAYO 21141 MAIN ST. MATTESON IL 60443 04/30/2008 $60.76  Claimant 87 S WESTERN

SIDERIS NICHOLAS G. 1816 N NEWCASTLE CHICAGO IL 60707 04/02/2009 $54.07  Claimant W NARRAGANSETT AND
SIMPSON BRIAN R. 4347 N. HERMITAGE AVE CHICAGO IL 60613 02/27/2009 $140.34  Claimant 2600 N LAKE SHORE DR.
SKOCIC SILVANA 6190 PINEWOOD CT. 202 CHICAGO IL 60527 02/21/2008 $47.20  Claimant S LAKE SHORE DRIVE
SKWARSKI ROBERTW 7131 NORTH MERRIMAC CHICAGO 1L 60646 02/27/2008 $345.40  Claimant 7143 N MERRIMAC
SLABON MICHALINA 2644 N. MASON AVE CHICAGO L 60639 11/02/2008 $145.19 Claimant N NORMANDY AND
SMITH BiLL 10517 S. EMERALD AVE. ORLAND PARK 1L 60467 03/12/2008 $150.00 Claimant ARMITAGE AVE. AND N.
SMITH CARLE 6236 NORTH WAYNE AVE CHICAGO IL 60660 02/11/2009 $176.75  Claimant E WACKER DRIVE
SMITH KENNETH 5836 S MASON AVE CHICAGO IL 60638 03/14/2009 $192.00 Claimant 2149 W GARFIELD BLVD.
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SMITH LINDA 1630 W. SUMMERDALE #2 CHICAGO IL 60640 12/12/2008 $66.39  Claimant N FOSTER

SOBEK SABINE B MNM@ZOW._.I HARBOR DR. APT  CHICAGO IL 60601 04/23/2008 $540.22  Claimant 340 N WACKER
SOMERVILLE PRISCILLA L 2129 MARSHALL GARY IN 46404 02/13/2008 $112.88  Claimant 9500 W STONEY ISLAND
SWEATT KAREN LOUISE 8823 SOUTH EAST END CHICAGO IL 60617 05/24/2008 $59.01  Claimant 2314 W 95TH ST.
SWEENY AMY 2292 DAYBREAK DRIVE AURORA L 60503 12/29/2008 $215.81  Claimant 2000 N ASHLAND

Sams Willie 1445 S. 15th Ave. Maywood IL 60153 07/20/2011 $467.18  Claimant 5905 W WASHINGTON
Santiago Susanna 3435 W 82nd Place Chicago L 60652 02/29/2008 $53.60  Claimant 4401 S Pulaski

Sarasin Steven 1636 S. Newton Ave. Park Ridge IL 60068 12/24/2008 $279.61 Claimant 8225 W Higgins Rd.
Sasso Kathryn 21137 W. Thomas Chicago L 60622 05/12/2008 $258.28  Claimant e Division St.

Schafer John 9109 W 89th Street Hickory Hills L 60457 12/29/2008 $304.00  Claimant 800 N Michigan

Schultz Betty 3825 N. Oketo Ave. Chicago L 60634 05/14/2008 $606.29  Claimant w 7500 W. Forest Preserve
Schultz Dorothy 828 S Taylor Ave Oak Park IL 60304 12/23/2008 $54.78 Claimant 600 S Canal

Serrano . Jose 11546 S. Ewing Ave. Chicago IL 60617 12/28/2008 $7250  Claimant 11811 S Avenue O
Sharme Monika 405 N. Wabash Ave. #710 Chicago L 60611 07/04/2008 $305.10  Claimant n 350 Z..ZoBm:

Sloan Jeffery 2436 N Linden Place Chicago IL 60647 01/10/2008 $123.50  Claimant 2648 W Fullerton

Sluce Daniel 8301 Pine Island Drive Crown Point IN 46307 04/09/2008 $78.20  Claimant 117 S Torrence

Sostre irma 1620 W. Farwell Chicago =“ 60626 08/14/2008 $180.62  Claimant 5659 N Lake Shore Drive
Spatafora Richard 801 S Hamlin Park Ridge L 60068 01/02/2008 $135.19  Claimant 5601 N East River Road
Stachniw Suzanne 627 Pleasant Ave Highland Park IL 60035 02/07/2008 $149.50 Claimant 3100 N Lake Shore Drive
Starks Christy 506 W Roscoe #201 Chicago IL 60657 01/05/2009 $256.94  Claimant 400 W Belmont

Stehman Steven 3002 N. Haussen Ct. Chicago IL 60618 03/04/2008 $162.51 Claimant 4434 N Milwaukee

Stone Carole 1540 N. Lake Shore Drive Chicago IL 60610 02/20/2008 $222.05  Claimant w North Ave.

Stoner James 2540 Greenview Northbrook iL 60062 03/31/2008 $122.29  Claimant 801 N Kostner

Sukys Lawrence 2732 W. Fitch Chicago IL 60645 04/14/2008 $141.88  Claimant 4600 N Lake Shore Drive
Sulfivan Suzanne 6741 North Edgebrook Terrace  Chicago L 60646 04/14/2008 $167.80  Claimant 4200 W Devon

Sutton Michelle 1524 N. Lotus Chicago IL 60651 05/14/2008 $167.80  Claimant w Madison at Pulaski
Szura Andrezej 1030 N. Dearborn #210 Chicago L 60610 12/28/2008 $206.23  Claimant 5003 N Central Ave.
TARCZON WALTER 801 S CLEVELAND AVE ARLINGTON HTS IL 600052757 01/10/2011 377795  Claimant E RIVER ROAD
TAYLOR ARTHUR 930 WASHINGTON ST. EVANSTON IL 60202 03/11/2009 $215.00  Claimant E 290 TO LOWER WACKER
TAYLOR KATHRYN 929 MARCH ST. LAKE ZURICH IL 60047 12/09/2010 $44823  Claimant S ASHLAND AND
TENENBAUM SHELDON 6206 N. ST. LOUIS AVENUE CHICAGO L 60659 07/10/2011 $7250  Claimant 3122 W ARTHUR AND
TERC MIGUEL 7761 N NORDICA AVENUE NILES IL 60714 01/09/2010 $89.76  Claimant N PULASKI AVENUE
THOMPSON BRIAN S 2911 NORTH WESTERN AVE CHICAGO IL 60618 01/25/2008 $169.69  Claimant 1132 WELSTON

#107
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TRAPP STEVE 2815 W. Summerdale Ave. Chicago IL 60625 05/07/2008 $213.47  Claimant 3900 N LAKESHORE DR.
TROTTER KAY 3565 S. PRAIRIE AVE. CHICAGO IL 60653 06/30/2009 $193.97  Claimant 130 E 37TH PLACE
TSIMPIRLIS IOANNIS 2751 W. CARMEN AVE. CHICAGO IL 60625 11/25/2009 $64.06  Claimant 4501 N CAMPBELL
TURNER JENNIFER 5715 N KIMBALL #3S CHICAGO IL 60659 06/05/2009 $237.50  Claimant 702 W MELROSE AVE
Taary Owen P.O. Box 8379 Canton OH 44711 07/06/2010 $760.19  Claimant 162 E Ohio
Taylor Shequita 2748 W. Adams Chicago IL 60612 06/20/2008 $367.50 Claimant w Adams by California St.
Taylor Michae! 4602 Jefferson Drive Richton Park IL 60471 12/27/2008 $46.26 Claimant 1000 N Lake Shore Drive
Thomas Patrick 4223 N. Richmond St. 2R Chicago IL 60618 01/22/2009 $23564  Claimant s Caldwell just south of
Thompson Tivonda 7835 S. Langley Ave. Chicago L 60619 04/08/2008 $85.00  Claimant s Lake Shore Drive
Torrance Evelyn 5514 S. Union Chicago iL 60621 12/27/2008 $12382  Claimant 6500 S Pulaski
Tremback Thomas 863 N. LaSalle Chicago L 60610 12/29/2008 $140.13  Claimant 628 N Dearborn
Trice Kenneth 7937 S. JEFFREY BLVD. CHICAGO IL 60617 03/20/2008 $666.68 Claimant 12100 S Torrence
Turner Margaret 8715 S Throop Chicago IL 60620 12/23/2008 $151.36 Claimant 8715 S Throop St.
VELEZ JENNY MW: NORTH HOYNE AVE UNIT CHICAGO L 60659 04/11/2009 $288.00  Ciaimant 2300 W PETERSON
VILLAMIZAR JAIME 6231 NORT LEGETT CHICAGO L 60646 02/03/2008 $98.32  Claimant 3532 S CALIFORNIA AVE
VILLEGAS HENRY 10585 BROOKRIDGE DR. FRANKFORT IL 60423 07/26/2011 $144.61 Claimant 5100 S MOODY AVE
Vallely Patrick 21890 Hickery Hill Drive Kildeer iL 60047 07/27/2008 $124.02  Claimant 4400 N Lake Shore Drive
Vaysberg Leon 1798 Sunset Road Highland Park IL 60035 05/19/2010 $136.98 Claimant S Kedize and 55th Street
Vazquez Selene 5220 S. Troy Chicago IL 60632 09/14/2008 $33545  Claimant 4700 S Pulaski
Vlautin Kent 155 W Armitage #508 Chicago IL 60614 06/27/2008 $259.58  Claimant 4791 n Clark
WARD ._>zm._.. 3739 NORTH PULASKI CHICAGO L 60641 04/09/2008 $78.06  Claimant 3600 W ADDISON
WARNSBY ORA 8407 S. OGLESBY CHICAGO L 60617 08/01/2011 $563.12  Claimant 8407 S OGLESBY
WATERS FRED 7115 NORTH OLEANDER AVE  CHICAGO IL 60631 04/23/2008 $269.68  Claimant 6940 N OLEANDER AVE
WEATHERSPOON LEVONIA 12501 S WENTWORTH CHICAGO IL 60628 04/16/2009 $15.00  Claimant 8800 S STONY ISLAND
WEXLER LARRY 8438 HARDING AVE. SKOKIE IL 60076 01/08/2009 $14572  Claimant N PETERSON
WHITFIELD IMOGENE 8008 S EUCLID CHICAGO IL 60617 08/01/2009 $262.50  Ctaimant 8700 S VERNON
WILLIAMS JOSETTE 8829 S. RACINE AVE CHICAGO IL 60620 12/28/2008 $96.31 Claimant 87 S WESTERN
WILLIAMS DIANE 825 E. BOWEN AVE. CHICAGO IL 60653 01/03/2009 $273.38  Claimant 6845 S STONY ISLAND
WILLIAMS JOHN 7844 S. AVALON AVE. CHICAGO IL 606193312 02/15/2011 $1,146.87  Claimant 7350 S WOODLAWN
WILSON MELVIN 1637 E. 92ND ST. CHICAGO IL 60617 01/09/2008 $149.00  Claimant 8900 SOUTH STONEY
WILSON ARTHUR A. 11652 SOUTH LOOMIS CHICAGO IL 60643 05/27/2008 $409.89  Claimant 115 S BELL
WOJCIK ELIZABETH 6146 S. MENARD AVE CHICAGO iL 66038 02/11/2009 $67.50  Claimant 5901 S CENTRAL AVE
WORLEY SPENCER 1523 W. SCHOOL CHICAGO IL 60657 11/20/2008 $14582  Claimant N LASALLE
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West John P.O. Box 202013 Chicago iL 60620 02/12/2008 $200.00  Claimant 7700 S Ashland
West Lula 1712 N. Austin Chicago IL 60639 09/03/2010 $609.92  Claimant 1708 N Austin
Wherry Helen 1 East Schiller #5D Chicago IL 60610 02/18/2008 $553.00 Claimant 1131 W Sheridan Road
Wier Nata 2120 W Belmont Chicago IL 60618 04/29/2008 $367.87  Claimant 1S Wacker
Williams Hyacinth 11805 S. Laflin Street Chicago IL 60643 04/02/2008 $246.53  Claimant 11231 S Hermosa
Williams Walter 635 E. 83rd Place Chicago IL 60619 08/20/2008 $155.56  Claimant 741 E 84th Street
Williams Fiesta 4124 N. Clarendon Avenue #1 Chicago IL 60613 05/15/2008 $241.71 Claimant 4400 N Lake Shore Drive
Williamson Rita 1441 A South Plymouth Court Chicago IL 60605 02/09/2008 $235.80  Claimant 1268 S State Street
Willis 1535 Dunbar Flossmor 1L 60422 03/05/2008 $200.83 Claimant 6300 S Stoney island
Wilson 12510 South Indiana Ave. Chicago L 60628 02/02/2008 $163.87  Claimant 12700 S State Street
Woodyard 2829 W. Sherwin Ave. Chicago IL 60645 02/07/2008 $150.00 Claimant e Division St. at Clybourn
Wuraola 5735 N. Maplewood Chicago L 60659 09/01/2008 $590.18  Claimant 2600 W Devon
YANCY 8348 GROSS POINT ROAD MORTON GROVE IL 60053 02/19/2011 $117.37  Claimant W PETERSON AVE
YORMARK 111 EAST CHESTNUT CHICAGO iL 60611 11/15/2009 $152.85  Claimant N LASALLE AND HUBBARD
Zapata Dominga 2043 N. Humboldt Bivd. #1 Chicago IL 606473857 04/04/2008 $150.52  Claimant 100 S Western Ave.
Zepeda Lillian 1340 W. Rosedale Ave. Chicago IL 60660 04/04/2008 $159.11 Claimant 4800 N Lake Shore Drive
Zhao Perry 3120 South Stewart Ave. Chicago L 60616 03/05/2008 $64.98  Claimant 3100 S LaSalle
Ziatarsky Dariy 480 N _,\._oo_Eu Ct#720 Chicago IL 60611 05/01/2008 $660.00  Claimant 500 s Michigan

Number

Total of Split Claims: 440

$115,805.22

City Of Chicago - Confidential

Page 14 of 14






